

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Request for Legislative Action

File #: 24-202, Version: 0

REQUESTED MEETING DATE: Select Date

SPONSORS:

Choose Sponsor #1.

Choose Sponsor #2.

Choose Sponsor #3.

Choose Sponsor #4.

Choose Sponsor #5.

Choose Sponsor #6.

Choose Sponsor #7.

Choose Sponsor #8.

Choose Sponsor #9.

To be confirmed by County Counselor's Office:

Resolution No.: 21765
Sponsor: Donna Payton
Date: October 14, 2024

STAFF CONTACT: Gina Robinson, Chief of Operations **PHONE:** 881-3369

EMAIL: grobinson@jacksongov.org

DEPARTMENT: Prosecutor's Office

TITLE: Resolution authorizing an extension of the Innovative Prosecution for Combating Violent Crime Grant awarded to Jackson County by the Department of Justice

SUMMARY: Resolution authorizing a 6 month no cost extension to the Innovative Prosecution for Combating Violent Crimes Grant awarded by the Department of Justice to the Jackson County Prosecutor's Office to address gun violence in Kansas City, Missouri. The extension provides continued funding to support salary/benefits, training, software and computer equipment to staff assigned to the Crimes Strategies Unit within the Jackson County Prosecutor's Office as well as contractual services authorized under this grant, through the expiration date of 3/31/25.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

NO 🖂

File #: 24-202, Version: 0

Amount	Fund	Department	Line-Item Detail

YES 🗆

ACTION NEEDED: AUTHORIZE

ATTACHMENTS:

DOJ Approval, GAM Ltr to DOJ, Budget; Prior Ord 5466 11/30/20; Prior Resolutions 21094 11/14/22, 21431 10/16/23